person) and Volume - IV (Financial Bid - BOQ) through 

Website https://tntenders.gov.in/ 

5 
URL for online bid 

submission for e-tender 
https://tntenders.gov.in/ 

6 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

INR.1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only)  

Bidder has to select the payment option as “pay online” to pay the 

EMD amount. Only after payment of EMD, bidder will be able to 

encrypt / upload their bids. The contracting authority is not 

responsible for any sort of difficulty faced/failure in submission of